

Financial Results of Shoshas

for the year ended March 31, 2003

(Millions of Yen, Percentage changes from the previous year)

Consolidated Financial Results	ITOCHU CORPORATION		MARUBENI CORPORATION		MITSUBISHI CORPORATION		MITSUI & CO.,LTD.		NISSHO Iwai CORPORATION		SUMITOMO CORPORATION		NICHIMEN CORPORATION		TOMEN CORPORATION	
Total Assets	4,486,405	(-5.6%)	4,321,482	(-10.1%)	8,097,937	(-0.6%)	6,540,520	(-1.9%)	2,104,259	(-28.9%)	4,856,157	(0.1%)	1,174,634	(-16.4%)	971,713	(-32.9%)
Liabilities	4,060,185	(-6.8%)	4,061,431	(-10.6%)	7,160,879	(0.6%)	5,678,373	(-1.3%)	2,075,805	(-25.5%)	4,237,445	(0.8%)	1,137,537	(-13.1%)	957,851	(-32.4%)
Shareholders' Equity	202,241	(15.7%)	194,039	(0.0%)	126,609	(0.0%)	192,487	(0.0%)	102,938	(0.0%)	169,439	(0.0%)	52,179	(0.0%)	68,185	(111.9%)
Total Shareholders' Equity	426,220	(7.2%)	260,051	(-1.5%)	937,058	(-9.0%)	862,147	(-5.8%)	20,328	(-81.0%)	618,712	(-4.9%)	30,109	(-63.1%)	13,861	(197.3%)
Trading Transactions	10,461,620	(-8.2%)	8,793,303	(-2.0%)	13,328,721	(0.7%)	11,477,763	(-9.2%)	4,619,072	(-15.5%)	9,229,576	(-4.3%)	1,888,126	(-8.1%)	2,082,897	(-12.7%)
Gross Trading Profit	566,037	(-2.2%)	424,643	(-2.8%)	718,580	(11.6%)	568,645	(4.0%)	212,607	(-20.0%)	496,449	(1.9%)	111,422	(-12.0%)	113,121	(-3.8%)
Gross Trading Profit Ratio	5.41%	-	4.83%	-	5.39%	-	4.95%	-	4.60%	-	5.38%	-	5.90%	-	5.43%	-
Selling, General and Administrative Expenses	448,473	(-3.7%)	345,612	(-11.9%)	595,392	(9.7%)	456,349	(2.3%)	177,145	(-18.1%)	406,334	(1.4%)	89,855	(-3.9%)	87,460	(-5.3%)
Operating Income	100,719	(4.4%)	73,371	(9355.0%)	100,639	(47.6%)	98,647	(24.3%)	35,462	(-28.3%)	89,286	(1.0%)	21,567	(-34.8%)	25,661	(1.8%)
Financial Balance	-20,579	(-6.2%)	-16,716	(-24.1%)	14,260	(-41.8%)	13,502	(154.0%)	-17,121	(-0.6%)	367	-	-10,357	(11.8%)	-14,166	(-22.4%)
Net Income	20,078	(-33.5%)	30,312	-	62,265	(3.2%)	31,138	(-43.8%)	-73,850	-	28,601	(-36.7%)	-48,532	-	-66,969	-

Non-Consolidated Financial Results	ITOCHU CORPORATION		MARUBENI CORPORATION		MITSUBISHI CORPORATION		MITSUI & CO.,LTD.		NISSHO Iwai CORPORATION		SUMITOMO CORPORATION		NICHIMEN CORPORATION		TOMEN CORPORATION	
Trading Transactions	7,022,967	(-13.6%)	6,885,255	(-5.5%)	9,332,087	(-2.4%)	9,419,359	(1.3%)	2,877,400	(-21.7%)	6,686,622	(-20.1%)	1,327,335	(-11.6%)	1,548,161	(-14.7%)
Gross Trading Profit	121,781	(-9.5%)	117,086	(-3.5%)	187,336	(2.4%)	213,620	(-1.0%)	58,668	(-18.3%)	170,690	(0.8%)	41,455	(-9.1%)	32,764	(-13.5%)
Gross Trading Profit Ratio	1.73%	-	1.70%	-	2.01%	-	2.27%	-	2.04%	-	2.55%	-	3.12%	-	2.12%	-
Selling, General and Administrative Expenses	119,861	(-6.6%)	100,381	(-16.6%)	200,499	(2.5%)	184,207	(-8.9%)	51,664	(-20.2%)	157,901	(4.1%)	31,757	(7.2%)	25,016	(-11.5%)
Operating Income	1,920	(-69.6%)	16,705	(1568.8%)	-13,162	(4.3%)	29,412	(117.6%)	7,003	(-1.3%)	12,788	(-27.5%)	9,697	(-39.3%)	7,747	(-19.2%)
Financial Balance	44,996	(17.6%)	13,137	(-27.6%)	57,893	(-23.6%)	60,516	(39.3%)	-4,120	-	14,860	(-45.0%)	-407	-	350	-
Ordinary Profit	33,241	(6.4%)	30,250	(29.1%)	27,715	(-56.9%)	80,771	(45.5%)	2,024	(-73.6%)	27,425	(-46.3%)	9,633	(-54.5%)	4,773	(-49.5%)
Income Taxes	15,895	(12.0%)	-8,200	(-90.2%)	8,748	-	-9,307	(574.9%)	-387	(-82.2%)	1,900	(-64.5%)	9,553	(1092.6%)	11,173	(271.8%)
Net Income	8,152	(-19.9%)	10,437	-	19,322	-	9,481	(-30.5%)	-53,038	-	-32,084	-	-39,509	-	-46,124	-
Cash Dividends	5.0 yen	-	3.0 yen	-	8.0 yen	-	8.0 yen	-	0.0 yen	-	8.0 yen	-	0.0 yen	-	0.0 yen	-